
2474 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETT.K TNo.91 

STATUTORY REGULATIONS. 

IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT OF IMPROVED SERVICE. 
, . 

T.}' NDER the RegulationsAct, 1936, statutory regulations 
t of general legislative force are no longer to be 

published in the New Zealand Gazelte. 
On and after the 1st August, 1936, regulations will be 

supplied under anyone or more 'of the following arrange. 
ments :-

(1) All regulations serially as issned (punched for filing), 
subscription 30s. per annum in advance. 

(2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, 
25s. 

(3) Serially as issued and annual bQund volume .• as in (1) 
and (2) above, on combined subscription basis, 
428. per annum in advance. 

(4) Separate regnlations as issued. 
(5) Loose.leaf binder for' filing serial issues. 6s. 6d. 

The fir8tsub8cription period will include the rest of 1936 
and the whole of 1937. 

The' price of each regulation will be print.ed thereon facili· 
tating the purchase of extra copies. 

Orders on the subscription basis should be placed now with 
the Government Printer, Wellington, or at the Chief Post 
Offi~es at Auckland, Christchurch, or Dunedin. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

SUBSCRIPTIONS.-The subscription is at the rate of 
k "£4 perannuJIl, including postage, PAYABLE IN ADVANCE. 
". Single copies of the Gazette as follows :-

Ordinary Weekly Gazette: For the first 32 pages, 9d. 
increasing by 3d. for every subsequent 16 pages or 
part thereof; postage, ld. 

Supplementary .and Extraordinary Gazettes: For the 
first 8 pages, 6d.; . over .8 pages and not exceeding 
32 pages, 9d.; increasing by 3d. for every subsequent 
16 pages or part thereof; postage, 1d. 

Advertisements are G>barged at the rate of 6d. per line 
for. the first· insertion, and 39. pCI' line for the second and 
any subsequent inSertions. 

All advertisements' should be written on one side of the 
paper, and signatures, &c., should be written in a legible 
hand. 

The nUll bel' of iusertions re'l riired must be written across 
the face of thcadvertisement. 
: The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening 

of each week, and notices for insertion must be. rece.ived by 
the Government Printcr before 12 o'clock of the day preceding 
publication. 

IN NEW ZEALAND. 

ILL U S T RAT E D. 
Manual No.2. 

Part I.-Mammalia .. 

By the Hon. GEO. M. THOMSON, M.L.C., F.L.S., F.N.Z.Inst. 

Price, p~per, :3' •. , cloth 5s.; postage, 2d, el'tra. Parts I and 
II in one volume, paper, 7s. 6d. (postage 3d. extra), cloth, 
lOB. 6d. (postage, 6d. extra). 

ELECTRICAL WIRING REGULATIONS, 1935. 

2s. 6d., post free. J 

ELECTRICAL SUPPLY REGULATIONS, 1035 

38., post fr~e.l 

TURNBULL .LIBRAR Y 

No. I.-LIST OF BOOKS. Gratis. 

BULL E TINS. 

l"\o. 2.-ZIMMERMAN'S THIRD VOYAGE OF. CAP'l'AIN COOK, 
(, 1776-1780. 

Price-paper, 2s. 6d.; cloth, 3s. 6d. Postage,2d. 

No. 3.-JOURNAL KEPT IN NEW ZEALAND IN 1820 BY 

ENSIGN McRAE. 

Cloth, 38. 6d. ; paper,. 2s, 6d. Postage, 2d. each. 

C DSTOMS TARIFF OFNEW ZEALAND. 

(COMPLETE WITH MINISTER'S DECISIONS.) 

Quarter cloth, £1 2s. 6d., postage Is.; full cloth and. 
index, £1 12s. 6d., postag" Is. 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBI.ICATIONS 

: N EW ZEALA"D GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS are 
also available at Chief Post-offices at 

AUOKLAND, CHRISTCHURCH, AND DUNEDIN. 

CONTENTS, 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMEN?-,S, ETC. 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICE 

CROWN LAND NOnCES 

LAND-
Acquisition of Land authorized 
Agricultural Laboratory, Taken for 
Cook Islands: Returning Land to Native Owners 
Crown Land proclaimed 
Education Endowments, Reserved as 
Government Insurance Department Purposes, Set 

apart for .. 
Nationalcendowment Land, Ceasing to be set apart 

as 
Native Reservation, Sct apart as 
Reclamation Area declared 
Reserve, Changing the Purpose of 
Reserve vested 
Reserve, Vesting the Control of 
Reserves brought nnder Part II of the Public Re· 

serves, Domains, and National Parks Act 
Reserves, Cancelling the Reservation over 
Road closed 
Road proclaimed and closed 
Road Purposes, Taken for 
Roads, Classification of 
Roads, &c., exempted from the Provisions of Sec. 

tion 128 of the Public Works Act 
Roads proclaimed 
Sale of Land, Directing 
Street closed 
Strcet proclaimed 
Street· widening Purposes, Taken for 
'Vater· power, Taken for Development of 
Water.supply Purposes, Takencfor 

LAND TRANSllJiJR Am' NOTICES 

M:rSCELLANEOUS~
By.laws, Additional 
Commission : Extending Time to Report 
Domain Board appointed ' 
Drainage District, Result of Election of Trustee of 
Electricity, License to use Water for, &c. 
Electricity, Revoking Portion of Order in Council 

licensing use of Water, &c. 
Electric Lines, Licensing erection of 
Honey Control Board, Election of JI-Icmber of 
Loans, Consenting to raising, &0. 
:!.!fotor.spirit, Restricting Importation of Pumps for 
Native Land Act, Notice of Adoption under 
Officiliting Ministers for 1936 .. ' 
Polls for Proposed Loans' .. ' 
Public Trustee: Elections to administer Estates 
Public Trustee, Notices by the .. 
Rates, Making and levying 

" Regulations nnder the Regulations Act, 1936 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand: Weekly State· 

ment of Assets and Liabilities 
Statutory Declarations, Officer authorized to take 

and receive 
Teachers' Register, Supplementary 

now 

PAGE 

2468 

2458 

2468 

2463 

2447 
2446 
2449 
2443 
2446 

2443 

2447 
2455 
2444 
2449 
2456 
2457 

2452 
2449 
2445 
2444 
2445 
2459 

2453 
2444 
2455 
2445 
2444 
2445 
2446 
2459 

2461-! 

246] 
2456 
2450 
2461 
2447 

2453 
2448 
2460 
2450 
2453 
2461 
2460 
2459 
2462 
2461 
2460 
2457 

2462 

24,')6 
2461 

By Authority: G. H. LoNEY, Government Printer, WelliBgton. 
Price 9d.] 


