## STATUTORY REGULATIONS.

IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT OF IMPROVED SERVICE.

NDER the Regulations Act, 1936, statutory regulations of general legislative force are no longer to be published in the New Zealand Gazette.

On and after the 1st August, 1936, regulations will be supplied under any one or more of the following arrangements.

(1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing), subscription 30s. per annum in advance.
 (2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram,

20s.
(3) Serially as issued and annual bound volume, as in (1) and (2) above, on combined subscription basis,
42s. per annum in advance.
(4) Separate regulations as issued.
(5) Loose-leaf binder for filing serial issues, 6s. 6d.

The first subscription period will include the rest of 1936 and the whole of 1937.

The price of each regulation will be printed thereon facilitating the purchase of extra copies.

Orders on the subscription basis should be placed now with the Government Printer, Wellington, or at the Chief Post Offices at Auckland, Christchurch, or Dunedin.

### THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

UBSCRIPTIONS.—The subscription is at the rate of £4 per annum, including postage, PAYABLE IN ADVANCE. Single copies of the Gazette as follows:—
Ordinary Weekly Gazette: For the first 32 pages, 9d. increasing by 3d. for every subsequent 16 pages or part thereof; postage, 1d.
Supplementary and Extraordinary Gazettes: For the first 8 pages, 6d.; over 8 pages and not exceeding 32 pages, 9d.; increasing by 3d. for every subsequent 16 pages or part thereof; postage, 1d.
Advertisements are charged at the rate of 6d. per line for the first insertion, and 3d. per line for the second and any subsequent insertions.

any subsequent insertions.

All advertisements should be written on one side of the

paper, and signatures, &c., should be written in a legible

hand.

The number of insertions required must be written across

The Number of Insertions required must be written across the face of the advertisement.

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding

### $W^{{\scriptscriptstyle \mathrm{ILD}}^{\scriptscriptstyle{\overline{\phantom{0}}}}}$ LIFE IN NEW ZEALAND. ILLUSTRATED.

Manual No. 2. Part I.—Mammalia.

By the Hon. GEO. M. THOMSON, M.L.C., F.L.S., F.N.Z.Inst.

Price, paper, 3s., cloth 5s.; postage, 2d. extra. Parts I and II in one volume, paper, 7s. 6d. (postage 3d. extra), cloth, 10s. 6d. (postage, 6d. extra).

ELECTRICAL WIRING REGULATIONS, 1935. 2s. 6d., post free.]

ELECTRICAL SUPPLY REGULATIONS, 1935. 3s., post free.]

# URNBULL LIBRARY BULLETINS.

No. 1.-LIST OF BOOKS. Gratis.

No. 2.—Zimmerman's Third Voyage of Captain Cook,

Price-Paper, 2s. 6d.; cloth, 3s. 6d. Postage, 2d.

No. 3.—Journal kept in New Zealand in 1820 by Ensign McRae.

Cloth, 3s. 6d.; paper, 2s. 6d. Postage, 2d. each.

## USTOMS TARIFF OF NEW ZEALAND. (COMPLETE WITH MINISTER'S DECISIONS.)

Quarter cloth, £1 2s. 6d., postage 1s.; full cloth and index, £1 12s. 6d., postage 1s.

## NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS

EW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS are now also available at Chief Post-offices at

AUCKLAND, CHRISTCHURCH, AND DUNEDIN.

### CONTENTS.

	PAGE
ADVERTISEMENTS	2468
Appointments, etc	2458
BANKRUPTCY NOTICE	2468
DAMADOTTOT INCIDENT.	2100
CROWN LAND NOTICES	2463
LAND—	0445
Acquisition of Land authorized Agricultural Laboratory, Taken for	$2447 \\ 2446$
Cook Islands: Returning Land to Native Owners	2449
Crown Land proclaimed	2443
Education Endowments, Reserved as	2446
Government Insurance Department Purposes, Set	
apart for	2443
National-endowment Land, Ceasing to be set apart	
as	2447
Native Reservation, Set apart as	2455
Reclamation Area declared	2444
Reserve, Changing the Purpose of	2449
Reserve vested	2456
Reserve, Vesting the Control of	2457
Reserves brought under Part II of the Public Re-	0450
serves, Domains, and National Parks Act	2452
Reserves, Cancelling the Reservation over Road closed	$\frac{2449}{2445}$
Road proclaimed and closed	2444
Road Purposes, Taken for	2445
Roads, Classification of	2459
Roads, &c., exempted from the Provisions of Sec-	2100
tion 128 of the Public Works Act	2453
Roads proclaimed	2444
Sale of Land, Directing	2455
Street closed	2445
Street proclaimed	2444
Street-widening Purposes, Taken for	2445
Water-power, Taken for Development of	2446
Water-supply Purposes, Taken for	2459
	0.400
LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES	2468
A.C	
Miscellaneous— By-laws, Additional	2461
Commission: Extending Time to Report	2456
Domain Board appointed	$2450 \\ 2450$
Drainage District, Result of Election of Trustee of	2461
Electricity, License to use Water for, &c	2447
Electricity, Revoking Portion of Order in Council	
licensing use of Water &c.	2453
Electric Lines, Licensing erection of	2448
Electric Lines, Licensing erection of Honey Control Board, Election of Member of	2460
Loans, Consenting to raising, &c	2450
Motor-spirit, Restricting Importation of Pumps for	2453
Native Land Act, Notice of Adoption under	2461
Officiating Ministers for 1936	2460
Polls for Proposed Loans	2459
Public Trustee: Elections to administer Estates	2462
Public Trustee, Notices by the	2461
Rates, Making and levying	2460
Regulations under the Regulations Act, 1936 Reserve Bank of New Zealand: Weekly State-	2457
ment of Assets and Liabilities	2462
	2402
Statutory Declarations, Officer authorized to take and receive	2456
Teachers' Register, Supplementary	2461
Lower respiration of production of the contract of the contrac	
网络大麻鱼鱼鱼鱼 化二二甲基甲基二甲基甲二甲基甲二甲基甲甲基甲甲基甲甲基甲甲基甲甲基甲甲基甲甲基甲甲	